

PART I : PASSENGER**CONTENTS**

Omit 2.10.2: Beneficiaries

Renumber Blind persons to 2.10.2

Omit 6.2: Super Six Travel Vouchers

Omit 6.2.1 to 6.2.3 inclusive

Omit 9.2.6 omit the words "Welfare Beneficiaries and"

Omit 9.3 to 9.3.3 inclusive

TEXT**Clause 2.10.2: Beneficiaries**

Omit this clause.

Clause 2.10.3: Blind Persons

Renumber this clause 2.10.2.

Clause 2.10.4

Renumber this clause 2.10.3.

Clause 2.12.1: Conditions

Omit the sum of \$26.00 in the final line of this clause and substitute \$28.50.

Clause 4.1: Silver Fern Railcar Service Fares

Omit the present fare of \$69.00 and substitute \$73.00.

Clause 4.2: Northerner Service Fares

Omit this clause and substitute "The Auckland-Wellington adult single ordinary fare is \$68.00. The Auckland-Wellington adult sleeper fare is \$96.50. The Auckland-Wellington children or blind persons and attendants fare is \$62.50 (as eligible under clause 2.10)."

Fares to and between intermediate stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Timetable and Fares Booklet. The minimum fare for a sleeping berth shall be \$53.20 adult and \$43.00 child or blind person and attendant (as eligible under clause 2.10)."

Clause 4.3: Southerner Service Fares

Omit the present fare of \$39.20 and substitute \$47.50.

Clause 4.4: Wellington-Gisborne Service Fares

Omit the present fare of \$42.00 and substitute \$49.00

Clause 4.5: Wellington-Palmerston North via Wairarapa Service Fares

Omit the present fare of \$17.50 and substitute \$20.00

Clause 4.6: Christchurch-Picton Service Fares

Omit the present fare of \$28.00 and substitute \$37.50.